

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBMITTED BY: Hari Karikaran, PE, City Engineer

PRESENTER: Hari Karikaran

PURPOSE: Seeking Approval from Council for 2024 Street Resurfacing Contract Amendment # 2

FACTS: The Council allocated \$6,000,000 for 2024 Street paving in the 2024 Budget approval. The Council awarded the 2024 Street Resurfacing Contact to Blount Construction Company, Inc on July 2, 2024, for the amount of \$3,819,943.30. The Council also approved an amendment to the contract to include additional streets on September 9, 2024 for an amount of \$1,817,390.00. The contractor is nearing completion of all the streets. A portion of Hayden Quarry Road is assessed as very poor (PCI Number 20) in the 2023 Street Assessment. Staff would like to resurface this portion of Hayden Quarry Road using the remaining funds and proposing an amendment to the Contract for the amount of \$111,781.69

OPTIONS: Table, Deny, Approve, Approve with Modifications Click or tap here to enter text.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends approval of Contract Amendment # 2 to the existing Contract with Blount Construction Company, Inc. for 2024 Annual Street Resurfacing for the amount of \$111,781.69.



CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ATTACHMENTS:

- (1) Attachment 1 2024 Streets Resurfacing Contract Amendment Map
- (2) Attachment 2 2024 Street Resurfacing Amendment # 2 Proposal Blount Construction Company.
- (3) Attachment 3 Click or tap here to enter text.
- (4) Attachment 4 Click or tap here to enter text.
- (5) Attachment 5 Click or tap here to enter text.